8:30---9:00 a.m.
9:00---9:30 a.m.

9:30---10:00 a.m.

10:00---10:30 a.m.

10:30---12:30 a.m.

12:30—1:15 p.m.

1:15---2:30 p.m.

2:30—3:00 p.m.

3:00---5:00 p.m.

Canterbury Park

Stewards CE Agenda

Monday, September 16, 2019

Registration

Welcome/Opening Remarks MRC Chairman Jim Lane
CP President Randy Sampson

ROAP Update
Break

Veterinarian Discussion
Bisphosphonates
Pre-race exams
Working off Vets’ List/Testing
Therapeutic Medications/MMV
Medical scratches

Working Lunch—Race Riding Discussion

Medical Issues
Jockeys—Concussion protocol
Human Drugs
Alcohol Testing—Jockeys, Asst. Starters,
Valets, Pony Riders, Officials
Heat Protocols

Break

Stewards’ Roundtable
Stewards Commentary for Public
Daily Reports
Questions Submitted by Attendees
Films



8:00—9:30 a.m.

9:30—10:00 a.m.

10:00—12:00 noon

12:00---1:00 p.m.

1:00---2:00 p.m.

2:00---2:30 p.m.

2:30---2:45 p.m.

2:45---4:00 p.m.

Tuesday, September 17, 2019

Security Issues
Stable Area
Training
Immigration/visas/workers’ comp
Investigations
Paper Work

Break

Stewards’ Issues
Points of Emphasis
Consistency
Category 2 vs. Category 1 DQ’s
Safety

Working Lunch—Sportsmanship Discussion

Legal
Summary Suspensions
Hearings
Paper Work
Notices
Waivers

Other Stewards’ Issues
Microchips
Questions and Answers
Break

Films
Final Discussion



